
UMass Lowell (1-4-1, 0-0-0) -vs- Brown (2-1-0, 0-0-0)
09/14/2022 at Providence (Stevenson-Pincince Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 09/14/2022
Attendance: 641
Stadium: Stevenson-Pincince Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
UMass Lowell 2 0 2
Brown 3 2 5

UMass Lowell 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 3 Petro, Denis 0 0 0 1 90
DEF 5 Perez, Oscar 0 0 0 0 90
MID 8 Frances Poquet, Guillermo 1 1 0 0 73
FWD 9 Miklic, Borna 1 0 0 1 73
GK 12 Heihsel, Jacob 0 0 0 0 90
MID 17 Rosic, Milan 1 1 0 0 51
MID 20 Byrkjeland, Viljar 2 2 1 0 90
FWD 22 Torres, Javier 1 1 1 0 73
FWD 23 Oliveri Jr., Michael 1 0 0 0 51
DEF 26 Reilly, Daragh 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 27 Kjelsmark Battal, Aksel 0 0 0 0 45

Substitutes
DEF 2 Ofosu, Josh 0 0 0 0 45
MID 6 Stingl, Matthias 0 0 0 0 27
FWD 7 Ferreira, Jonathan 2 1 0 1 68
MID 10 Marongiu, Alessandro 0 0 0 0 17
MID 21 Holmstrom, Oliver 1 0 0 0 17

Totals 10 6 2 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
12 Heihsel, Jacob 90:00 5 5

Totals 5 5

Brown 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Weiper, Henrik 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Kina, Taha 1 1 1 0 84
MID 6 Gustafson, Scott 0 0 0 0 82
MID 8 Cloherty, Jack 2 0 0 0 63
FWD 9 Gogo Peters, Jamin 3 2 2 1 67
MID 10 Adams, Charlie 1 1 1 0 50
MID 16 Barry, Tanner 3 2 0 1 90
DEF 21 Atanda, Noah 1 1 1 0 61
MID 23 Dadzie, Kojo 2 1 0 1 59
MID 24 Gee, Kyle 5 1 0 1 64
DEF 30 Sprofera, Harri 0 0 0 1 64

Substitutes
DEF 2 Schwartz, Owen 1 0 0 0 49
DEF 4 Lawal, Zakary 0 0 0 0 31
FWD 11 Van Epps, Brady 0 0 0 1 19
DEF 13 Walpole, Keegan 0 0 0 0 6
FWD 14 Balleani, Mike 0 0 0 0 27
MID 15 Gryglas, Langdon 0 0 0 0 6
FWD 19 Ellis, Dylan 2 1 0 0 31
MID 20 Diaz, Adolfo 0 0 0 0 8
MID 22 Elliott, Paul 0 0 0 0 21
MID 29 Walsh, Cal 0 0 0 0 18

Totals 21 10 5 6 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Weiper, Henrik 90:00 2 4

Totals 2 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
UMass Lowell 5 5 10
Brown 13 8 21

Saves By Period
UMass Lowell 2 3 5
Brown 2 2 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
UMass Lowell 0 5 5
Brown 6 2 8

Fouls By Period
UMass Lowell 3 7 10
Brown 5 8 13

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
03:00 BRWN Taha Kina Kyle Gee GOAL by BRWN Kina, Taha Assist by Gee, Kyle.

19:17 UML Viljar Byrkjeland Borna Miklic
GOAL by UML Byrkjeland, Viljar Assist by
Miklic, Borna.

22:21 BRWN Jamin Gogo Peters Tanner Barry
GOAL by BRWN Gogo Peters, Jamin Assist by
Barry, Tanner.

30:01 BRWN Noah Atanda Brady Van Epps , Harri Sprofera
GOAL by BRWN Atanda, Noah Assist by Van
Epps, Brady and Sprofera, Harri.

30:36 UML Javier Torres Jonathan Ferreira , Denis Petro
GOAL by UML Torres, Javier Assist by Ferreira,
Jonathan and Petro, Denis.

61:56 BRWN Jamin Gogo Peters Kojo Dadzie
GOAL by BRWN Gogo Peters, Jamin Assist by
Dadzie, Kojo.



72:02 BRWN Charlie Adams Jamin Gogo Peters
GOAL by BRWN Adams, Charlie Assist by Gogo
Peters, Jamin.

 
Cautions and Ejections: 48:09 (YELLOW), #5 Oscar Perez (UML)   60:58 (YELLOW), #8 Jack Cloherty (BRWN)   62:16 (YELLOW), #9 Jamin
Gogo Peters (BRWN)   84:40 (YELLOW), #23 Michael Oliveri Jr. (UML)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 BRWN Weiper, Henrik at goalie for Brown
00:00 UML Heihsel, Jacob at goalie for UMass Lowell
01:24 BRWN Shot by BRWN Dadzie, Kojo, bottom left, saved by Heihsel, Jacob.
02:30 BRWN Corner kick [02:30].
03:00 BRWN GOAL by BRWN Kina, Taha Assist by Gee, Kyle.

UMass Lowell 0, Brown 1
04:25 UML Foul on Kjelsmark Battal, Aksel.
07:50 BRWN Shot by BRWN Gee, Kyle, out top.
12:22 BRWN Shot by BRWN Gogo Peters, Jamin, out top right.
14:12 BRWN Foul on Cloherty, Jack.
14:51 UML Offside against UMass Lowell.
17:11 BRWN Foul on Dadzie, Kojo.
18:44 BRWN Foul on Dadzie, Kojo.
19:17 UML GOAL by UML Byrkjeland, Viljar Assist by Miklic, Borna.

UMass Lowell 1, Brown 1
21:23 BRWN BRWN substitution: Van Epps, Brady for Adams, Charlie.
21:23 UML UML substitution: Ferreira, Jonathan for Oliveri Jr., Michael.
22:21 BRWN GOAL by BRWN Gogo Peters, Jamin Assist by Barry, Tanner.

UMass Lowell 1, Brown 2
24:51 BRWN Shot by BRWN Gee, Kyle, out left.
25:05 BRWN Corner kick [25:05].
26:07 UML Offside against UMass Lowell.
27:48 UML Shot by UML Ferreira, Jonathan, bottom right, saved by Weiper, Henrik.
27:55 UML Shot by UML Ferreira, Jonathan.
28:11 UML Shot by UML Rosic, Milan, top right, saved by Weiper, Henrik.
28:36 BRWN Corner kick [28:36].
29:21 BRWN Shot by BRWN Dadzie, Kojo.
29:28 BRWN Shot by BRWN Cloherty, Jack.
30:01 BRWN GOAL by BRWN Atanda, Noah Assist by Van Epps, Brady and Sprofera, Harri.

UMass Lowell 1, Brown 3
30:36 UML GOAL by UML Torres, Javier Assist by Ferreira, Jonathan and Petro, Denis.

UMass Lowell 2, Brown 3
30:36 BRWN BRWN substitution: Lawal, Zakary for Dadzie, Kojo.
30:36 BRWN BRWN substitution: Ellis, Dylan for Gee, Kyle.
32:01 BRWN Foul on Gogo Peters, Jamin.
33:45 UML UML substitution: Stingl, Matthias for Rosic, Milan.
34:27 BRWN BRWN substitution: Schwartz, Owen for Van Epps, Brady.
34:27 BRWN BRWN substitution: Balleani, Mike for Sprofera, Harri.
35:19 BRWN Shot by BRWN Barry, Tanner, out top.
36:55 UML Foul on Miklic, Borna.
38:07 BRWN Shot by BRWN Schwartz, Owen.
38:19 BRWN Corner kick [38:19].
38:36 BRWN BRWN substitution: Walsh, Cal for Gogo Peters, Jamin.
38:45 BRWN BRWN substitution: Elliott, Paul for Atanda, Noah.
39:59 BRWN Corner kick [39:59].
40:36 BRWN Shot by BRWN Ellis, Dylan, out left.
42:04 BRWN Foul on Balleani, Mike.
43:16 BRWN Shot by BRWN Barry, Tanner, bottom right, saved by Heihsel, Jacob.
43:28 BRWN Corner kick [43:28].
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 UML

FOR UML: , #12 Heihsel, Jacob, #3 Petro, Denis, #5 Perez, Oscar, #8 Frances Poquet, Guillermo, #9 Miklic, Borna, #6
Stingl, Matthias, #20 Byrkjeland, Viljar, #22 Torres, Javier, #7 Ferreira, Jonathan, #26 Reilly, Daragh, #2 Ofosu,
Josh.

45:00 BRWN
FOR BRWN: , #1 Weiper, Henrik, #5 Kina, Taha, #6 Gustafson, Scott, #8 Cloherty, Jack, #23 Dadzie, Kojo, #2
Schwartz, Owen, #16 Barry, Tanner, #10 Adams, Charlie, #24 Gee, Kyle, #9 Gogo Peters, Jamin, #21 Atanda, Noah.

45:00 BRWN BRWN substitution: Dadzie, Kojo for Walsh, Cal.
45:00 BRWN BRWN substitution: Adams, Charlie for Elliott, Paul.
45:00 BRWN BRWN substitution: Gee, Kyle for Lawal, Zakary.



45:00 BRWN BRWN substitution: Gogo Peters, Jamin for Ellis, Dylan.
45:00 BRWN BRWN substitution: Atanda, Noah for Balleani, Mike.
45:00 UML UML substitution: Ofosu, Josh for Kjelsmark Battal, Aksel.
46:41 BRWN Foul on Gee, Kyle.
48:09 UML Yellow card on UML Perez, Oscar.
49:05 BRWN Shot by BRWN Barry, Tanner, bottom center, saved by Heihsel, Jacob.
50:01 UML Shot by UML Frances Poquet, Guillermo, bottom center, saved by Weiper, Henrik.
50:09 UML Shot by UML Miklic, Borna, out top.
50:36 BRWN Foul on Adams, Charlie.
52:15 BRWN Shot by BRWN Gee, Kyle.
53:18 BRWN Shot by BRWN Gee, Kyle, bottom center, saved by Heihsel, Jacob.
53:48 UML Foul on Byrkjeland, Viljar.
54:39 BRWN Offside against Brown.
54:54 UML Foul on Byrkjeland, Viljar.
57:09 BRWN Foul on Dadzie, Kojo.
57:37 UML Foul on Torres, Javier.
59:05 BRWN Shot by BRWN Cloherty, Jack, out left.
59:16 BRWN Corner kick [59:16].
60:12 BRWN Corner kick [60:12].
60:58 BRWN Yellow card on BRWN Cloherty, Jack.
60:02 BRWN BRWN substitution: Sprofera, Harri for Cloherty, Jack.
60:02 UML UML substitution: Oliveri Jr., Michael for Stingl, Matthias.
61:56 BRWN GOAL by BRWN Gogo Peters, Jamin Assist by Dadzie, Kojo.

UMass Lowell 2, Brown 4
62:16 BRWN Yellow card on BRWN Gogo Peters, Jamin.
62:16 UML Corner kick [62:16].
63:23 UML Shot by UML Oliveri Jr., Michael, out top.
63:56 BRWN Foul on Atanda, Noah.
65:13 UML Corner kick [65:13].
66:03 BRWN BRWN substitution: Balleani, Mike for Atanda, Noah.
66:15 UML Corner kick [66:15].
67:52 UML Foul on Ferreira, Jonathan.
68:29 BRWN Foul on Dadzie, Kojo.
69:16 UML Foul on Torres, Javier.
72:02 BRWN GOAL by BRWN Adams, Charlie Assist by Gogo Peters, Jamin.

UMass Lowell 2, Brown 5
72:03 BRWN BRWN substitution: Cloherty, Jack for Adams, Charlie.
72:03 BRWN BRWN substitution: Lawal, Zakary for Dadzie, Kojo.
72:03 BRWN BRWN substitution: Ellis, Dylan for Gogo Peters, Jamin.
72:03 UML UML substitution: Rosic, Milan for Frances Poquet, Guillermo.
72:03 UML UML substitution: Marongiu, Alessandro for Miklic, Borna.
72:03 UML UML substitution: Holmstrom, Oliver for Torres, Javier.
74:50 BRWN BRWN substitution: Elliott, Paul for Cloherty, Jack.
75:36 BRWN Shot by BRWN Gee, Kyle.
77:34 UML Shot by UML Holmstrom, Oliver, out top.
77:52 BRWN BRWN substitution: Walsh, Cal for Gee, Kyle.
78:33 BRWN Foul on Elliott, Paul.
79:25 UML Shot by UML Byrkjeland, Viljar, bottom center, saved by Weiper, Henrik.
80:35 UML Offside against UMass Lowell.
81:12 UML Foul on Petro, Denis.
81:12 BRWN BRWN substitution: Diaz, Adolfo for Gustafson, Scott.
83:45 BRWN BRWN substitution: Van Epps, Brady for Kina, Taha.
83:45 BRWN BRWN substitution: Walpole, Keegan for Schwartz, Owen.
83:45 BRWN BRWN substitution: Gryglas, Langdon for Balleani, Mike.
84:08 BRWN Shot by BRWN Ellis, Dylan, bottom center, saved by Heihsel, Jacob.
84:40 UML Yellow card on UML Oliveri Jr., Michael.
85:09 BRWN Foul on Van Epps, Brady.
85:38 UML Corner kick [85:38].
87:59 UML Corner kick [87:59].
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


